LTC6655
1
6655fa
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
0.25ppm Noise, Low Drift
Precision Buffered
Reference Family

*CONNECT PINS TO DEVICE GND (PIN 4)
PIN CONFIGURATIONABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6655BHMS8-1.25#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-1.25#TRPBF LTFDG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-1.25#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-1.25#TRPBF LTFDG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-2.048#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-2.048#TRPBF LTFDH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-2.048#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-2.048#TRPBF LTFDH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-2.5#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-2.5#TRPBF LTFCY 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-2.5#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-2.5#TRPBF LTFCY 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-3#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-3#TRPBF LTFDJ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-3#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-3#TRPBF LTFDJ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-3.3#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-3.3#TRPBF LTFDK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-3.3#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-3.3#TRPBF LTFDK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-4.096#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-4.096#TRPBF LTFDM 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-4.096#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-4.096#TRPBF LTFDM 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-5#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-5#TRPBF LTFDN 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-5#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-5#TRPBF LTFDN 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts speciied with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based inish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel speciications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/